530025003, Syndicate Bank, DCI Branch, 
Visakhapatnam and to enclose evidence of receipt along with Technical Bid documents, without which Tenders will be 
rejected. 

02. EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD):  

a) The tenderer shall deposit Earnest Money deposit of Indian Rs. 1047000.00 (Indian Rupees Ten Lakhs Forty 
seven thousand only) into DCI account No: 35833070000014, IFSC code: SYNB0003583, MICR code: 
530025003, Syndicate Bank, DCI Branch, Visakhapatnam and to enclose evidence of receipt along with 
Technical Bid documents, without which Tenders will be rejected. 

b) Unsuccessful Tenderers EMD will be discharged or returned as promptly as possible, but not later than after